
Odessa College () -vs- Salt Lake CC ()
03/17/22 at Hutchison, KS

 
 

 
 
Odessa College 66

Salt Lake CC 68

Date: 03/17/22
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Hutchison, KS

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Odessa College 33 33 66
Salt Lake CC 33 35 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Darrel Belcher * 27 3-11 0-2 8-8 1-5 6 2 6 3 0 3 14
32 Shakeem Alcindor * 23 7-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 0 0 1 14
05 Daniel Rivera * 21 5-8 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 2 1 11
04 Daniss Jenkins * 33 4-13 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 1 5 3 0 0 10
12 Dontrell Hewlett * 28 0-7 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 1 0
15 Garfield Turner 20 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 1 0 5
01 Dian Wright-Forde 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
03 Darrell Armstrong Jr 15 1-3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
33 Yohamid "Chino& 14 2-4 0-0 0-4 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
13 Mike Rivera 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 26-61 2-11 12-22 8-21 29 14 16 13 3 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-61   42.6 % 2-11   18.2 % 12-22   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Festus Ndumanya * 19 8-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 16
05 Quincy McGriff * 22 2-7 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 0 8
23 Jordan Brinson * 30 2-5 1-1 2-2 0-5 5 1 6 0 1 0 7
10 Chase Adams * 29 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 4
03 Jackson Last * 0 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 2 1 0 16 0 2
13 Doctor Bradley 23 5-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 3 2 1 12
02 Jaquan Scott 21 4-10 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 1 3 0 0 10
00 Marion Humphrey 19 3-7 0-2 1-4 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 2 7
22 Jaxon Pollard 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
04 Max Watson 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
01 Tanner Cuff 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 184 28-58 3-12 9-13 7-25 32 16 18 13 20 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-58   48.3 % 3-12   25.0 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Odessa College 33

Salt Lake CC 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Darrel Belcher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Shakeem Alcindor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Daniel Rivera 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Daniss Jenkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Dontrell Hewlett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Garfield Turner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dian Wright-Forde 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Darrell Armstrong Jr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Yohamid "Chino& 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mike Rivera 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Festus Ndumanya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Quincy McGriff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jordan Brinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Chase Adams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Jackson Last 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Doctor Bradley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jaquan Scott 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Marion Humphrey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jaxon Pollard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Max Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Tanner Cuff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



2nd Half Box Score
Odessa College 33

Salt Lake CC 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Darrel Belcher 27 3-11 0-2 8-8 1-5 6 2 6 3 0 3 14
32 Shakeem Alcindor 23 7-7 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 0 0 1 14
5 Daniel Rivera 21 5-8 0-0 1-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 2 1 11
4 Daniss Jenkins 33 4-13 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 1 5 3 0 0 10
12 Dontrell Hewlett 28 0-7 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 1 0
15 Garfield Turner 20 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 1 0 5
1 Dian Wright-Forde 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
3 Darrell Armstrong Jr 15 1-3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
33 Yohamid "Chino& 14 2-4 0-0 0-4 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
13 Mike Rivera 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 201 26-61 2-11 12-22 8-21 29 14 16 13 3 6 66
42.6 % 18.2 % 54.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Festus Ndumanya 19 8-9 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 1 0 16
5 Quincy McGriff 22 2-7 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 0 8
23 Jordan Brinson 30 2-5 1-1 2-2 0-5 5 1 6 0 1 0 7
10 Chase Adams 29 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 0 1 4
3 Jackson Last 0 1-4 0-1 0-1 1-0 1 2 1 0 16 0 2
13 Doctor Bradley 23 5-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 2 3 2 1 12
2 Jaquan Scott 21 4-10 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 1 1 3 0 0 10
0 Marion Humphrey 19 3-7 0-2 1-4 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 2 7
22 Jaxon Pollard 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Max Watson 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Tanner Cuff 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 184 28-58 3-12 9-13 7-25 32 16 18 13 20 5 68
48.3 % 25.0 % 69.2 %


